

RESURFACING OF ASPHALT AND CONCRETE STREETS - 2016

Bids Received: Friday, April 29, 2016

Bid Tabulation				Wolf Paving Co., Inc. 612 N. Sawyer Rd. Oconomowoc, WI 53066		Payne & Dolan, Inc. N3 W23650 Badinger Rd. Waukesha, WI 53187		Stark Pavement Corp. 12845 W. Burleigh Rd. Brookfield, WI 53006	
No.	Approx. Quantities	Item Description	Unit	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
TOTAL:				\$ 1,017,416.42		\$ 1,031,556.14		\$ 1,112,967.95	
1	20	Slurry Backfill	Cu. Yd.	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 57.75	\$ 1,155.00
2	19	Storm Sewer Inlet Repair	Each	\$ 400.01	\$ 7,600.19	\$ 400.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 7,980.00
3	21	Storm Sewer Inlet Reconstruction	Vert. Ft.	\$ 220.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 4,830.00
4	5	Storm Sewer Manhole Chimney Replacement	Each	\$ 660.01	\$ 3,300.05	\$ 660.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 3,450.00
5	2	Storm Sewer Manhole Repair	Vert. Ft.	\$ 330.01	\$ 600.02	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 640.00
6	39	Sanitary Manhole Chimney Replacement	Each	\$ 1,100.02	\$ 42,900.78	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 42,900.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 45,240.00
7	39	Sanitary Manhole Internal Chimney Seals	Each	\$ 480.00	\$ 18,720.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 18,720.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 19,500.00
8	2	Concrete Collar Removal	Each	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 540.00
9	1100	Sawcutting at Pavement Limits	Lin. Ft.	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3.34	\$ 3,674.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,200.00
10	4198	30-Inch Concrete Curb and Gutter Replacement	Lin. Ft.	\$ 34.50	\$ 144,831.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 157,425.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 151,128.00
11	10800	Concrete Walk and Drive Approach Removal	Sq. Ft.	\$ 2.17	\$ 23,436.00	\$ 2.17	\$ 23,436.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 13,500.00
12	10800	New 4-Inch Concrete Walk and Curb Ramps	Sq. Ft.	\$ 3.95	\$ 42,660.00	\$ 3.95	\$ 42,660.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 59,400.00
13	60	Concrete Pedestrian - Curb	Lin. Ft.	\$ 28.50	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,880.00
14	696	Detectable Warning Surface	Sq. Ft.	\$ 35.00	\$ 24,360.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 24,360.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 31,320.00
15	500	New 6-Inch Concrete Walk and Drive Approach	Sq. Ft.	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 3,100.00
16	26950	Pavement Milling - Asphalt Streets	Sq. Yd.	\$ 1.80	\$ 48,510.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 74,112.50	\$ 1.80	\$ 48,510.00
17	2250	Mill Concrete Pavement and Curb 2 inch depth-S. Grand	Sq. Yd.	\$ 3.21	\$ 7,222.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 7,312.50
18	504	Mill Asphalt Pavement 2 inch depth and Butt Joint-S. Grand	Sq. Yd.	\$ 3.21	\$ 1,617.84	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,772.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 3,225.60
19	8135	Foundation Preparation of Concrete Street	Sq. Yd.	\$ 0.30	\$ 2,440.50	\$ 0.13	\$ 1,057.55	\$ 0.80	\$ 6,508.00

RESURFACING OF ASPHALT AND CONCRETE STREETS - 2016

Bids Received: Friday, April 29, 2016

Bid Tabulation				Wolf Paving Co., Inc. 612 N. Sawyer Rd. Oconomowoc, WI 53066		Payne & Dolan, Inc. N3 W23650 Badinger Rd. Waukesha, WI 53187		Stark Pavement Corp. 12845 W. Burleigh Rd. Brookfield, WI 53006	
No.	Approx. Quantities	Item Description	Unit	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
20	60	HMA Pavement- Concrete Joint and Crack Repair	Ton	\$ 263.13	\$ 15,787.80	\$ 66.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 28,800.00
21	1591	8-Inch Concrete Pavement Removal and Replacement	Sq. Yd.	\$ 61.90	\$ 98,482.90	\$ 61.90	\$ 98,482.90	\$ 80.00	\$ 127,280.00
22	1368	Drilled Tie Bars	Each	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,104.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,104.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 9,849.60
23	27455	Crackfilling (per Sq Yd of Pavement Millings)	Sq. Yd.	\$ 0.50	\$ 13,727.50	\$ 0.45	\$ 12,354.75	\$ 0.60	\$ 16,473.00
24	27455	Foundation Preparation (per Sq Yd of Pavement Millings)	Sq. Yd.	\$ 0.18	\$ 4,941.90	\$ 0.13	\$ 3,569.15	\$ 0.10	\$ 2,745.50
25	3000	Petrotac or equivalent	Sq. Yd.	\$ 7.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 28,500.00
26	1450	Asphalt Pavement Removal	Sq. Yd.	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 9,425.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,800.00
27	775	1¼-Inch Dense Aggregate	Tons	\$ 12.50	\$ 9,687.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 16,275.00
28	500	1¼-Inch Crushed Stone Backfill (Includes Undercut)	Tons	\$ 21.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00
29	500	3-Inch Crushed Stone Backfill (Includes Undercut)	Tons	\$ 21.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00
30	1460	Geotextile Fabric, SAS	Sq. Yd.	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,840.00
31	30	HMA Pavement Type E-3 19.0 mm PG 64-28 - S. Grand	Ton	\$ 49.48	\$ 1,484.40	\$ 115.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,800.00
32	1755	HMA Pavement, 9.5 mm, Type E-3, PG 64-28 - S. Grand Overlay	Ton	\$ 53.76	\$ 94,348.80	\$ 51.00	\$ 89,505.00	\$ 54.80	\$ 96,174.00
33	3515	HMA Pavement, 9.5 mm, Type E-3, PG 64-28 - Asphalt Streets	Tons	\$ 52.81	\$ 185,627.15	\$ 59.00	\$ 207,385.00	\$ 50.80	\$ 178,562.00
34	335	HMA Pavement for Patching, Type E-3 19.0 mm PG 64-28	Ton	\$ 71.08	\$ 23,811.80	\$ 70.00	\$ 23,450.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 24,790.00
35	9	Concrete Bases Type 5	Each	\$ 985.02	\$ 8,865.18	\$ 1,256.61	\$ 11,309.49	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 11,340.00
36	1250	Non Metallic Conduit, Street Light, Polyethylene Duct, Black, 2-Inch	Lin. Ft.	\$ 8.25	\$ 10,312.50	\$ 5.90	\$ 7,375.00	\$ 5.90	\$ 7,375.00

RESURFACING OF ASPHALT AND CONCRETE STREETS - 2016

Bids Received: Friday, April 29, 2016

Bid Tabulation				Wolf Paving Co., Inc. 612 N. Sawyer Rd. Oconomowoc, WI 53066		Payne & Dolan, Inc. N3 W23650 Badinger Rd. Waukesha, WI 53187		Stark Pavement Corp. 12845 W. Burleigh Rd. Brookfield, WI 53006	
No.	Approx. Quantities	Item Description	Unit	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
37	4125	Lin. Ft. of Electrical Wire, 4 AWG	Lin. Ft.	\$ 1.32	\$ 5,445.00	\$ 1.12	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 1.12	\$ 4,620.00
38	1375	Lin. Ft. of Electrical Wire, 6 AWG	Lin. Ft.	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,512.50	\$ 0.77	\$ 1,058.75	\$ 0.77	\$ 1,058.75
39	3	Street Light Pull Boxes, 15 x 30-Inch	Each	\$ 875.02	\$ 2,625.06	\$ 615.25	\$ 1,845.75	\$ 620.00	\$ 1,860.00
40	1	Temporary Street Lighting	L. S.	\$ 15,000.29	\$ 15,000.29	\$ 25,149.30	\$ 25,149.30	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 25,500.00
41	50	Extra Bags of Cement for High-Early-Strength Concrete	Each	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00
42	1	Traffic Control -Asphalt Streets	L. Sl	\$ 12,890.25	\$ 12,890.25	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
43	1	Traffic Control - S. Grand Ave	L. S.	\$ 26,120.51	\$ 26,120.51	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
44	26	Water Valve Adjustment	Each	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,600.00
45	2600	Topsoil and Sod (Includes Stripping)	Sq. Yd.	\$ 12.80	\$ 33,280.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 22,880.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 20,800.00
46	25	Silt Fence, Delivered, Installed and Maintained	Lin. Ft.	\$ 5.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 10.10	\$ 252.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 550.00
47	25	Straw Bales Delivered, Installed and Maintained	Each	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20.20	\$ 505.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 300.00
48	50	Filter Fabric Inlet Protection	Each	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 62.20	\$ 3,110.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
49	50	Pavement Markings, Epoxy, Yellow, 4-Inch	Lin. Ft.	\$ 3.05	\$ 152.50	\$ 3.05	\$ 152.50	\$ 3.10	\$ 155.00
50	1090	Pavement Markings, Epoxy, White, Preformed Thermoplastic, 6-Inch	Lin Ft.	\$ 5.75	\$ 6,267.50	\$ 5.75	\$ 6,267.50	\$ 5.90	\$ 6,431.00
51	460	Pavement Markings, Epoxy, White, Preformed Thermoplastic, 12-Inch	Lin. Ft.	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,220.00
52	150	Pavement Markings, Epoxy, White, Preformed Thermoplastic, 18-Inch	Lin. Ft.	\$ 8.15	\$ 1,222.50	\$ 8.15	\$ 1,222.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,350.00

*****The City reserves the right to increase or delete quantities to make the bid most advantageous to the City and or reject any or all bids.**